Kansas State Board of Healing Arts	
Policy Title: Recognition of the CALE for	Policy Number: 23-03
Acupuncture Licensure	
Author: General Counsel	Effective Date: February 10, 2023
Date Authored: January 12, 2023	Last Modified:
Responsible for Updates: General Counsel	Pending Executive Director Approval:
	Yes□No

PURPOSE:

The purpose of this policy is to recognize the California Acupuncture Licensing Examination ("CALE") as an examination approved by the Board for acupuncture licensure under K.S.A. 65-7606, K.S.A. 65-7607, and K.A.R. 100-76-2. This policy is intended to be a guidance document under K.S.A. 77-438.

AUTHORITY:

K.S.A. 77-438; K.S.A. 65-7606; K.S.A. 65-7607; K.A.R. 100-76-2.

POLICY:

The CALE examination is an examination approved by the Board for purposes of licensure by examination for acupuncturists.

Approved by the Kansas State Board of Healing Arts on this 10th day of February 2023.

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS

Susan Sile

Susan Gile, Executive Director